FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Police Department

Mike Ceynowa, Chief of Police 2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 12/12/2024 SUBJECT: Blue Santa Shop with a Cop Event BY: Mattie Hielseth, Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT: CASE NO.: INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME: INCIDENT LOCATION:

Blue Santa Shop with a Cop Event

The Duluth Police Department is spreading holiday cheer at the annual Blue Santa Shop with a Cop event on Tuesday, December 17 at 4 p.m. at Target on Miller Trunk Highway.

Every year, the Duluth Police Department partners with multiple community outreach groups to help those in our community buy holiday gifts and hopefully take the stress of the holiday season off families so they can enjoy the time with their loved ones. This year, 30 families and children in our community will be shopping with members of the Duluth Police Department.

The Irving Community Club graciously donated \$10,000 towards this event. A portion of the Irving Community Club's donation will also go toward 20 families to receive a \$200 gift card to Super One to help purchase food over the holiday.

Media is welcome to attend the event.

###

